OP \$40.00 3939637

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM635432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tri-Oak Commercial Group, Inc.		11/19/2012	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tri-Oak Consulting Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	317 Westbridge Lane	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30114	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3939637	THE CLOSING NAVIGATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-748-9596

Email: andrew@themoorefirm.com

Correspondent Name: W. Andrew Pequignot

Address Line 1: 887 West Marietta Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite M-102

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Andrew Pequignot
SIGNATURE:	/W. Andrew Pequignot/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tri-Oak Name Change#page1.tif source=Tri-Oak Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0902

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

TRI-OAK COMMERCIAL GROUP, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 11/19/2012 changing its name to

TRI-OAK CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on November 19, 2012



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0903

Control No: 0667038 Date Filed: 11/19/2012 12:00 AM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State



Secretary Of State

RECORDED: 03/30/2021

Office Of The Secretary Of State **Corporations Division**

237 Coliseum Drive Macon, GA 31217 404-656-2817

Articles Of Amendment Of **Articles Of Incorporation**

Article One
The Name Of The Corporation Is:
Tri-Oak Commercial Group Inc.
Article Two
The Corporation Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Change The Name Of The Corporation The New Name Of The Corporation Is:
Tri-bak Consulting Group, Inc.
Article Three
The Amendment Was Duly Adopted By The Following Method (choose one box only):
The amendment was adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares. The amendment was adopted by a sufficient vote of the shareholders. The Amendment Was Adopted By The Board Of Directors Without Shareholder Action As Shareholder Action Was Not Required.
Article Four
The Date Of The Adoption Of The Amendment(s) Was:
Article Five
The undersigned does hereby certify that a notice to publish the filing of articles of amendment to change the corporation's name along with the publication fee of \$40.00 has been forwarded to the legal of the county of the registered office as required by O.C.G.A. §14-2-1006.1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles Of Amendment
On 11/27/20/2 (Signature And Capacity in which signing)
President / CEO

Email Address gfitz @ tn-oalc.com

REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0904